Forkccuse: KaNsAS CORPORATION CoMMISSION 1063338  Form ¢4

EE:C'ZZ pate: OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION Form must b Typec
orm must be Signel

sea? [ Jres [XIno NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL Al blanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well
Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Expected Spud Date: 9/28/2011 Spot Description:
month day year E2__NE _NE _NE gec 35 Tap 3 s RrRS5 [ e[Xw

(@QQIRIQ) 334 ) -

OPERATOR: License# 33778 200 feet from N / I:l S Line of Section

Name: Shoreline Energy Partners, LLC feet from E/ I:I W Line of Section

Address 1: 453 S WEBB RD # 100 Is SECTION: Regular I:l Irregular?

Aqdre\f\lslczl-:HTA ks - 2207 1310 (Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)

gm/: . T State: Zip: 6720 + 1310 County: _Harper

ontact Person:
3162141738 Lease Name: Sheen well #: 1-35

Phone: : wildcat
Field Name:

CONTRACTOR: License#_ 34484 Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? [ Jres [X]no

Name: Fossil Drilling, Inc.

Target Formation(s): _Ao/Miss/Simpson
Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage): 200

Well Drilled For: Well Class: Type Equipment:
Xoi [Jenn Rec nfield [XMud Rotar Ground Surface Elevation; _1231 Surveyed Surveyed feet MSL
| I u
I:lGas DStorage HPOOl Ext I:lA"' Rotaryy Water well within one-quarter mile: Yes No
|:|Disposal ildcat ECable Public water supply well within one mile: Yes No
Seismic - #ofHoles |_|other Depth to bottom of fresh water: 100
Other: Depth to bottom of usable water: _180

Surface Pipe by Alternate: | I:lll

I:llf OWWO: old well information as follows: Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set:

Length of Conductor Pipe (if any):

Operator:
Well Name: Projected Total Depth: 5300
Original Completion Date: Original Total Depth: Formation at Total Depth: Arb

Water Source for Drilling Operations:

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? I:lYes No D‘Ne" I:I,:arm Pond Other: hauling

If Yes, true vertical 'depth: DWR Permit #:
Bottom Hole Location: (Note: Apply for Permit with DWR [
KCC DKT #: Will Cores be taken? Xves [Ino
Oll & Gas leases w/pooling clauses attached. If Yes, proposed zone: __Miss
AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.
It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. If an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

[

Submitted Electronically

Remember to:

GE

14

S

For KCC Use ONLY - File Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification
API # 15 - 15-077-21758-00-00 Act (KSONA-1) with Intent to Dril;
Conductor pipe required 0 feet - F!Ie Drill Pit Appllcatlon (form CPE-l) with Intent to Drill;
o ) ) 200 - File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
Minimum surface pipe required feet per ALT. X1 [T - File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;
Approved by: Rick Hestermann 09/21/2011 - Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
This authorization expires: 09/21/2012 - Submlt plggglng report (CP-4) after pl.ugglng |§ C(?mpleted (within 60 days);
(This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approval date.) - Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

- If well will not be drilled or permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date) I:l

please check the box below and return to the address below.
Spud date: Agent:

I:l Well will not be drilled or Permit Expired Date:
Signature of Operator or Agent: <

le

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division,
130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




For KCC Use ONLY

API # 15 - 15-077-21758-00-00

Side Two

1063338

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

In all cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Include items 1 through 5 at the bottom of this page.

Operator: Shoreline Energy Partners, LLC

Location of Well: County: Harper

feet from

feet from

Lease: Sheen 330
Well Number: 1-35 200
Field: wildcat SEC.SS Twp. 34

Number of Acres attributable to well:

S. R.®

N /|:| S Line of Section
‘ E /l:l] W Line of Section

[T Xw

QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: _E2

NE - NE

Is Section: Regular or I:l Irregular

If Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: |:| NED NWD] SEU SW

PLAT

Show location of the well. Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line. Show the predicted locations of
lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines and electrical lines, as required by the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032).

You may attach a separate plat if desired.
330

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

(J_,)-- 200 ft.

LEGEND

O Well Location
[] Tank Battery Location

Pipeline Location
Electric Line Location

=== | case Road Location

EXAMPLE

1980’ FSL

SEWARD CO. 3390’ FEL

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.
3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells;

CG-8 for gas wells).

5. The predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines.



KANSAS CORPORATION CommissioN 1063338 Form CDP-1
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivisiON Form must beTyyped
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT
Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name: - Shoreline Energy Partners, LLC License Number: 33778
operator Address: 453 S WEBB RD # 100 WICHITA KS 67207
Contact Person: HI Lewis Phone Number:  316-214-1738
Lease Name & Well No.: Sheen 1-35 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: E2 . NE _NE . NE
D Emergency Pit D Burn Pit Proposed D Existing Sec. 35 Twp. 34 R. S D East West
D Settling Pit Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 330 Feet from North / D South Line of Section
D Workover Pit D Haul-Off Pit 200 . .
. . Feet fi East / West L f Sect

(If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: eetirom as D est Hine of section

1000 (bbls) Harper County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? D Yes No Chloride concentration: mgl/l

(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Yes D No Yes D No
80 80

Pit dimensions (all but working pits):

Depth from ground level to deepest point:

Length (feet)

Width (feet) [ | N/A: steel Pits

4 (feet) [ ] No Pit

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

Plastic, 6 mm, dig pit and install before filling
with water

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

Gauge fluid twice daily

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit:

&feet Depth of water well Lfeet

Depth to shallowest fresh water 60 feet.
Source of information:
D measured D well owner D electric log KDWR

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Number of producing wells on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
flow into the pit? | |Yes [ | No

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:

rilling m
Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: d g mud

Number of working pits to be utilized: 2

working pits to be jetted and cleaned,
reserve pit to be evaporated

Abandonment procedure:

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

Submitted Electronically

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

09/14/2011

Date Received: Permit Number:

15-077-21758-00-00

RFAC RFAS
Yes D No

D Liner D Steel Pit

09/21/2011

Permit Date: Lease Inspection:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

1063338

Form KSONA-1

July 2010

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-l (Intent) DCB-l (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) |:|T-1 (Transfer) |:|CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 33778
Shoreline Energy Partners, LLC

Name:

Address 1: 493 S WEBB RD # 100

Address 2:

ciry: WICHITA state: XS zjp: 67207, 1310
Contact Person: Hi LEWis

phone: ( 316 ) 214-1738 Fax (316 ) 681-1190

Email Address: hilewis15@earthlink.net

Well Location:

E2 NE NE NE g, 35 1,34 ¢ g 5

EIEasWest

1-35

County: Harper
Sheen

Lease Name: Well #:

If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Owner Information:
Margaret Louise Sheen c/o Edward Sheen

Name:

Address 1: ©69B SE 120 Ave

Address 2:

City: Bluff City State: KS Zip: 67018 -

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

|:| I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

Submitted Electronically

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



sKip

SHORELINE ENERGY PARTNERS, LLC
453 South Webb Road
‘ Suite 100
Wichita, IKansas 67207
(316) 214-1738
fax (316) 681-1190

September 12, 2011

Ms. Margaret Louise Sheen
c/o Edward Sheen

669B SE 120 Ave

Bluff City, KS 67018

Re: Intent to Drill C-1 Form
Sheen 1-35 Weli
NE/4-Section 35-T348-R5W
Harper County, Kansas

Dear Ms. Sheen:

As per Kansas Corporation Commission rules and regulations, this is to inform you that
Shoreline Energy Partners currently holds an Oil and Gas Lease on the above property located in
the NE/4 of Section 35-T34S-R5W, and we are finalizing plans to drill a new vertical well at this
site. ‘

We anticipate moving a rig to this location sometime during the week of September 19"

If you have any questions about this well, please feel free to call me at any time. We do
anficipate Inslee Dozer to begin building location sometime in the middle of next week.

Very truly yours,

Hiram W. Lewis
President

Cc: Kansas Corporation Commission
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STRIE OF FIWEAS

HIRFER COUNTY, 55
. Book: BGa9 F'ag{e : s
iteceipt ¥ 2143 otal Fees: Hiz. b
HaQes HeCOqden) «
Cashier Initialss rit

OIL & GAS LEASE late Recorded: 57172027 11:éo:iRf RY
(Iaidup)
AGREEMENT, Made and entered into the Uth_ . day of October , 2006 , by and between
Maggaret Louvise Sheen, a single person, whose address is cfo Fidward Sheen, 6698 ST 120 Ave, Bluft City, KS 67018, hereinafter

called Lessor {whether one or more), and  Marshall L. Austin, whose mailing addeess is: RO. Box 1963, Woodwaed, OK 73802,
hercinafter called Lessee

Lessor, in consideration of TEN AND MORE Dellars, ($10.00) in hand paid, receipt of which is here acknowledged and of the royallics
heeein provided and of the agreements of the lessee herein contained, hereby grants, leases and fls exclusively uato lessee for the pumpose of
investigating, exploring by geophysicat and other means, prospecting drilling, mining and operating for and preducing o, liquid hydrocarbons,
all gases, and their respective constituent products, injecting gas, waler, other fluids, and air info surface stesta laying pipe lines, storing oil,
building tanks, power stations, telephone lines, and other structures and things thereon to produce, save, iake care of, treat, manufacture, process,
stone and transport safd oil, liquid hydrocarbons, gases and their respective constituent products and other products manufaciured therefrom,
and housing and otherwise caring for its employees, the following described land, together with any reversionary rights and after-acquired
interest, thercin situated in County of Harper, Stete of Kansas, described as follows to-wit:

East Half & Easl Half Southwest Quarter (E/2 & /2 SW/4)

In Section 15, Township _14S , Range _SW , and containing _400.08 scres, more or less, and all accretions thereto.

Subject to the provisions herein contained, this tease shatl remain in force for aterm of Three (3} years fram this date {called "primary
term"™), and as long thereafter as oil, liquid hydrocarbons, gas or other tespective constituent products, or any of them, is produced from said Jand
or land with which said fand is pooled.

In constdesatioi of the premises the said lessee covenants and agrees:

Ist To deliver to the credit of lessor, free of cost, in the pipe line to which lessee may connect wells on said fand, the equal one-cighth (1/8)
pert of all oit produced and saved from the leased premises.

2nd. To pay lessor for gas of whatsoever nature or kind produced and sold, or used ofF the premises, or used in the manufacture of any
products therefrom one-eighth (1/8) at the market price at the well, {but, as lo gas sold by lessee, in no event more than one-cighth (1/8) of the
proceeds recelved by lessee from such sales), for the gas sold, used off the premises, or in the manufacture of products therefrom, said payments 1o
tic made monthly. Where gas from a well producing gas onfy is not sold or used, lesses may pay of terdder as royalty One Dolfar ($1.00) per year per
niel mineral acre refained hereunder, and if suich payment or fender is made it will be considered ihat gas is being produced within the meaning of
the preceding paragraph.

This Jeass may be maintained during thie primary tenn hereof without fuether payment or drilling operations. 1f the tessee shall comimence 1o
drilf & well within the term of this lease or any extension thereof, the lessee shall have the right to drill such well to completion with reasonable diligence
and dispateh, and if oil or gas, or cither of them, be found in paying quantities, this fease shall continuc and be in force with like effect as if such well
had been completed within the tesm of years first mentioned.

1 said lessor owns @ less interest in the above describod tand than the entire and undivided fee simple estate thercin, then the royalties herein
provided for shall be paid the said lessor only in the proportion which lessors interest bears fo the whale and undivided fee.

Lessee shall have the right to use, fiee of cost, pas, oif and water produced on said tand for lessee’s operation thereon, except water from
the wells of fessor.

When requested by lessor, lessee shall buty lessee’s pipelines below plow depih,
No well shall be drilled nearer than 200 fect to the house or bam now on said premises without written consent of fessor.
Lessee shall pay for damages caused by lessee's operations to growing crops on said land.

Lessea shall have the right at any time to remove all machiuery and fixtures placed on said pretises, including the righl 1o draw and remove
casing,

£ the estate of cither party hercto is assigned, and the privilege of assigning in whole o in part is expressly alfowed, the covenants hereof shall
extend 1o their heirs, executors, adntinistrators, successors or assigns, but no change in the ownership of the land or assignment of renals or royalties
shall bo binding on the lessee until afler the lessee has been fumished with a written transfer or assignment or a true copy thereof, in case Jesses
assipns this Jease, in whole ot in par, lessee shall be relieved of &ll obligations with respect to the assigned portion or portions arising subsequent to
the date of assignment.

Lesseo may al any time execute and detiver to lessor o place of record a release or releases covesing any portion er portions of the above
described premises and thereby surrender Ihis lease a5 to such portion or portions and be relicved of all obligations as to the acreage surrendered.

Al express of implied coventants of this tease shall b subject to alf Federal and State Laws, Executive Orders, Rules or Regulations, and
this fease shalt not be terminated, in whole o in part nor Jessee held liable in damages, for failure to comply therewith, if compliance is prevented by,
or il such failure is the result of, any such Law, Order, Rule or Regulation.

Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the (e to the Jands herein described, and agrees that the lessee shall have the right at any fime to
redeem for lessor, by payment any moripages, taxes or ofher liens on (he above described lands, in the event of default of payment by lessor, and be
subrogated to the sights of the holder thereof, and the undersigned lessors, for themselves and their heirs, successors and assigns, hereby surrender
and release all right of dower and homestead in the premises destribed herein, in so far as said right of dower and komestead may in any way affect
the purposes for which this lease s mad, as recited herein.



Lessee, at ifs option, is hereby given the right and power to pool or combine the acreage covered by this tease or any portion thereof with
cther land, lease or leases in the immediate vicinity thereof, when in lessee's judgement it is necessary o advisable fo do so in order to properly
develop and operate said lease premises so as to promate the conservation ol oil, gas of other minerals in and under and that may be produced from
said premises, such pooling to be of racts contigirous to ene another and ta be info & unil or units not exceeding 40 acres each in the event of an oif
well, or into & unil or unils not exceeding 840 acres each in the event of a gas well. Lessee shall execute in writing and record in the conveyance
records of the county in which the land herein leased is situsted an instrument identifying and describing the pooled acreage The entire acreage so
pooled into a tract or unit shall be treated, for all purposes except the payment of royalties on production from the pooled wnil, as if it were included
in this lease. §if production is found on the pooled acreage, il shall be treated as if production is had from this lease, whether the well or wells be
tocated on the premises covered by this lease or not. In tieu of the royalties elsewhere herein specified, lessor shall receive on production from a
unit so pooled only such porlion of the royally stipulated herein as the anwount of his acreage placed in the unit or his royally interest thercin on an
acreage basis bears to the tolal acreage so pooled fon the particular unit involved.

Lessee is hereby given the option to extend the prinary term of this lease for an additional two (2) yeors from the
expiration of the original primary term. This option may be excrcised by Lessee at any tine during the Iast year of the original
primary term by paying to Lessor the amount per mineral acre as stated in a fetter agreement dated the same date as this lease.
This payment shall be based upon the number of net mineral acres then covered by this lease, and all of the provisions of this
lease relating to the payment of shut-in royalties shalt apply equally to this payment including, but not fimited to, the provisions
regarding changes in ownership. Should this eption be exercised as herein provided, it shall be considered for all purposes as
though this lease originally provided for a primary term of five (5) years. In the event this lease is being maintained by any
provision hereof at the expiration of the original primary (erm, Lessee shall have a period of thirty (30) days from the datg this
lease ceases to be so maintained within which to exercise this option.

[N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned exccute this nstnmient as of the day and year first above written.

By: ”77&/’“()/ pzjm,;{ Sloor ) sw/mrax;m-

}’(iax/g;{rct Louise Sheen

STATE OF H'“LU‘*‘ ‘ ) INDIVIDUAL, ACKNOWLEDGMENT
W . ) SS. :
COUNTY OF _Aua )

o
On this 2O7F day of _OQ?{‘PENZW 2006, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the cosnty and state
aforesaid, personally appeared __Marguret Lovise Sheen, a single person | to me persenally known lo be the identical person{s) wha signed
the name(s) of the maker(s} thercof (o the within and foregoing instrument as hier free and voluntary act ard decd for the uses and purposes
therein set ferth,

1y 'Cc;ﬁ}(ni's/s'i'

C’pﬁxﬂ@: k. %QJWQ/

*Nalm}' Fublic
Charlotte R. Fudge

S'[‘ATE or - ) CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
) S8
COUNTY OF )
On this __ day of . 2006, before me, the undersigaed, a Notary Public, in and for the county and state

aforesaid, personally appcared .
1o me persenally known to be the identical person who signed the name of the maker thereof to the within and foregoing instrument as

frec and voluniary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed in capacity as President of said corporation,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

Given under my hand and seal the day and year tast above writlen,

My Conimission Expires;

Notary I'ublic
(Scal)



Sep 08 11 03:02p

STATE OF KRS,
HARFER CIANTY, G
dook: 389 Rage: 834

Teceipt 4 2149 otal Faesi B2 W

~ages Recomieds 2
Cashier Initials: rib
. Date Recarded: S/1/A20E7 11562102 A
OlL & GAS LEASE

(Paid-up)
AGREEMENT, Made and emered inte the __ 2nd_ oy of __ Qainber 2006, by aid beaween
Leon Jelingk & Batbara ] Jelinek, bis wife, whose address is 200 'S, Waync, Haysvilie, K5 6706, hocanafier ezl 1esset (whether onz of

more), and Macshall L, Austin, whose maling addeoss e 120 Box 1963, Whodhward, OK 73802, hercinaficr ealled [ ersce,

Léssor, in considermtion of TEN AND MORE Dollars, ($10.60) in hard paid, receipt of which is here acknowledged ard ef the rayolties
herein provided end of the agroements of the lessee herin contadned, hereby ygants, Jeases ard Jots exclusively unto lessee for the pumose of
investigxing, exploting by geophysical and other means, prespecting drilling, mining ard operating for and producing o, {iquid hydrocartons,
ail gases, and their respective canstituent products, injecling gas, wates, other Runds, and air inlo surfece strata laying pipe lines, storing oil,
building tanks, power stations, telechonc lines, and other structures and things thereon to produce, save, take care of, treal, manufseture, process,
store and transport said oil, liquid hydrocarbens, gases and dheir respective constituent products and cther products manafactured terefiom,
and housing and olherwise caring for its employees, the following described fand, togetber with any reversionary rights and sfter-acquized
interest, therein situated in County of Harper State of Kansas, deseribed as follows te-wit:

Southwest Quaster {SW14), Subject e Right-of-Way
InSection 25 _, Township_34S , Range _SW_. and coplaining _H60.00_ acres, more or less, and ail aceretions thereto.

Subject to the provisiens hercin contuined, this leas shall remain in firce for a term of Theee (3} years fom this dare (celled “primary
terrn™), and as long thereafler as ofl, liguid hydéocarhons, gas or ather respective corslituent products, or any of them, is produced From ssid Tand
or land with which said land 4 pooled,

Tt consideration of the premisss Lhe safd lessee cavenanis and agroes:

ist. Todeliver to the evedit of lessor, free of cogt, in the pipe fine to which lessee may conneet wells oo said fand, the equal ene-cighth (178)
part of all oif produced and saved from thie leased premises.

Ind, To pay lessor for pas of whatsoever nature or kind produced asd sold, or used off the premises, oe used in the menufacture of any
products therefrom one-eighth (1/8) at the market price at e wetf, (but, a5 to 233 sald by lessee, in o event more than one-¢ighth (1/8) of the
preceeds reeeived by kesses from such sales), fof the gas sold, uszd off (he premises, o¢ in the manufactere of produdss thereftom, sxid payments 1o
be wade monthly, Where gas from a well producing gas onty & not sold or used, lessee may pay of tender a3 rayatty One Dallr (51.00) per year per
et mineral acre retained herctinder, and I7such payment or tender is inade it will be considered that gas is being produced within the meaning of
the preceding paragraph, .

This leas may be mainttined during the primary term hetcof without further payment ar drilling operaticns, 1f the lesses <hall commencs to
drilt a weht withts the term of this lease or ay extension thereal, the fessoe shalk have the right to drill such well to completion with reasonsbiodiligenca
and dispach, and if ot or gas, of either of them, be foand in paying quantities, this lease shall cantinue and be in force with [ike £fact as iF such well
had been completed within the term of years firt mentloned,

If's4id lessor owns a Rss Interest in e above described lmd Ctan the entire and urdivided fee simgle estate theren, then te royaitics berein
pravided for shall b paid the said Kssor only in the sropention which lessor’s interest beers fo the whale and endivided fee.

Lessee shall hav the tight to use, free of cost, gas, o @nd water produced on said land for lessee’s operation thereon, cxeept water from
the wells of ksser,

When requested by lessor, lesses shall by Jessee's pipelines belaw plow depth.
No well sl be dritied nearer than 200 feet to i house of bam now 0 said premises without written consent of lessor,
Lessee shall pay for damages ezusad by lesser’s eperstions Lo growing crops on sald land,

Lesszc shall have the right st any ime 10 eemove ofl rwachinery and fixfures pleced on said premises, inefuding the dght to draw end remove
casing,

If the estale of cither party hereto is assigned, znd the peivilege of assipning i whole or in part is expressly allowad, the covenants horeof shalt
extercd 1o heit heirs, exesutors, administralcrs, sucosssors of assigns, but o change in the ownership of the fand or essignment of rentals of royalties
shail be binding on the lesses until after the lesses has been furnished with a written transfor of assignment or 2 tue copy thereof, in case lessee
assigns this leass, in whelz or i pant, Jessee shall be rlieved of all obligaticns with respect tw the assianad partion of portions afsng subssquent to
{he date of assienment.

Lesgee may at any 5ma exende and deliver o bessor or place of record a relesse or raleases covering &ny portien or poridons ofthe above
describod premises and thercby surender this tease a5 to such portion er portions and be selieved of 2ll obligations as to the acreage sumenderad.

Al expruss or implied covenants of this zasa shall be sublect to all Federal and Stafe Laws, Bxecufive Orders, Rules ot Regularions, and
this tease shall not be tenninaied, inwhols of in part nor lessze held livble in damages, for failure to camply thetewith, if compliaiwe is prevented by,
of i such faflure s the result of, any such Law, Order, Rule ot Regulation,

Lessor hereby warrents and agrees lo deleod the Btlc to the lends hovein descrived, and agrees that the Isssex shall have tha right 2 any time to
redeem for lessor, by payment any mortgages, taves cr other Hns an the above described lands, in the svent of default of payment by lessor, ad be
subtogated to the rights of the holdec thereef, and the undersigned lessors, for themsetves and theic heirs, successers and assigns, hereby surrender
2nd refease al dight of dower and homestead in the promises described herein, in so far as said right of dower and bomestead may in any way afitdl
the purposes Tor which this kease is made, as recited herein.
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Lessez, U its option, is hersby given the right and power to poid or combine the cemeage covered by this lease cr any portion thercof with
ather fand, lesse or beases I the immediate vieinity thereof, when in lessec’s Judgement it is necessary or advisable to 4o 80 in ordée fo preperty
develop and operse s3°d lease premises so a8 Lo promete the conservation of ofl, gas of other minerals in and under and that may be prodoced from
said premises, such peoling to be of tracts contiguous to one mother and to be into a unit or units not exceading 40 acres each in the event of an ail
well, or inta 2 unil or units not excecding 84D actes each in the ¢vent of @ gus woll, Lessee shall execute in welling and record In e conveyance
secords of the county in which the Jand herein leaged is situited o instrument identifying and Jescribing the pooled acteage The entire acreags so
paoked into @ tract ar unit shall be treated, for all purposes except the payment of royaliies on production from the pooled unit, as i it were included
in this leate, 1T production is found an the pooled acresge, # shall be Inaled a8 if production is had from this lexse, whether the well or wells ke
focated on Uhe premises covered by (NS Tease or nol. Fn Hiew of the royaltics elsewhete herein specificd, lessor shall receive on production from &
unit s6 paofed only such portion of the 7ayally stipulated herzin as the amount of his acreage placed in the uait or his royally interest therein o an
avreags basis bears lo the dolal acteage so pooled fon the particular unit involved,

Lessce is hereby given the option to extend the primary term of this leass for an additional swe (2) years fom the
expiration of the original primary term. This option may be exercised by Lessee st any time doring the last year of the original
primary term by paying 10 Lessor the amouni per mineral acre as stated in a letter agreement dated the same date as this fease,
This paynient shall be based upon the number of net mincraf acres then covered by this lease, and all of the provisions of this
leass reloting to the payinent of shut-in royalties shalf apply equaliy to this paymend incheding, but no! Hinited to, the provisions
regarding changes in ownership. Should this option b exercised as herein provided, it shall be considered for all purposes as
though this lease originally provided for a primary term of five {5) years. In the event this kase is being maintained by any
provision hereof al the cxpiration of the original primary term, Lessce shall have a perfod of thiny (10) days Fom the date this
lease ceases (o be 5o maintained withia which tu exerciso this option,

Fyothe vigned execue this instnamen as of the day and yer first above written
g B
By: _gﬂm%égﬂéé ssawmuluf_.
Batbara J. Jelinck

By:

STATE COF KANSAS ) CE M EDGMERN.

) 88
COUNTY OF &d%g sty )

Gn this gi_ day of Oelaber | 2006, befors me, te midersigngd, o Notary Public, in and for the county wnd slato aforcsaid,
personally appexced Leon Jelinel & B:ubm ) Jelinek, his wlﬁ, o me personally krown 1o be the identical person(s) who signed

the name(s) of the makes(s) thercof o the within end fo::gomg instrument as their free nnd volunlary act and decd for the vses and purposcs
therein set fort),

Gived under my hand snd seal the day and year Jast above writien,

otery Public - Slate ofKansas

My Commission Expires:
la - Joyeen ) E;P
= == T N,
I E ! YRAND ). COP? Natory Pubie ﬁ
N
¢ My Appt Expicay )

b- Aoy
STATEOF_. ... } CORPORAIE. ACENOWLEDGMENT
' [
COUNTY OF )
Onthis __ day of , 2006, before me, the wdersigned, & Nowry Publie, in and for the counly and stats

aforesald, pcrsonuliy appeared
to me porsopally known to be the identical person who signed the name o7 the maker theecof {o the within and foregeing instrument as

free and voluntary acl and deed, and as the free and volunlary cot and deed in____ eopaeity s Preyident of said corporation,
for the uses and purposes thervin set forth.

Given under my hand and seal the day and year Jast above wrilien,

My Commission Explres:

Nutary Pubiic
(Seal)

p.2
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SIATE UF HingS
HAFFZR CONTY, S5
Baookz BGAY Page: 935
Receipl #: 2159 wtal feos: $12.0

bBages wscerded: 2
tashier Initialsy rkb
Late Recarded: 5/(72207 11:13213 R4
OIL & GAS LEASE
(Faid-up)
AGREEMENT, Made and ontered into the __ 2nd day of Crctober 2000, by ard hetween
Leon Jolinek & Barbora § Jelinek, his wife, whose address is 200 §, Waypne, Haysville, KS 67060, hereinafier ca'led Lessoe {whather one of
merd), asd Magshall L. Ausiin, whose malng address is: RO Box 1663, Woodwanl, OK 7802, kerenafter vallod Lassee.

Lesser, in considemtion of TEM AND MORE Dollars, (§10.00) in hond paid, receipt of which & here nchnowledged ond of the royaltics
terin provided and of the sgreemeots of the lessoe hercin contained, fereby grants, keases and Iets exclusively anto lesser for the prpose of
investigating, exploning by geophysical and other means, prospesting drilling, mining and operating for and producing oif, liquid hydrocarbens,
all gascs, and their respective constituent produdts, injecting gas, waier, other flaids, and air inlo surface strafa laying pipe lines, storing oil,
tmilding tanks, power stations, tekephone lines, and other streciures and things therecn to preduce, save, take care of, treat, snanufbctore, process,
store end rnsport said ofl, liquid hydeocarbons, gases and their respective constiluent products and other products manfactured thesefrom,
and housing and otherwise caring for its employees, the folloving described kind, together with any reversionary rights and after-acquired
interest, therein siteated in County of Haper State of Kansag, deseribed as fallows to-ujt:

Norihowest Quaster (NW14), Subjact to Right-af-Way
In Secticn _36_, Township 345 . Renge _SW , end containing _160.00 _ acres, rore or less, and alf accretions thereto.

Subject ta the provisions hercin contzmed, this tease shall remain in force oe @ term of Three (1) years from this date (called "primary
terrn™), and as long thereafier 28 ofl, Hieuid hydrocarboms, gas or otker respective coastituent products, of any uf tham, s produced from said (and
o lnd with which said land is pooted, -

In consideration of the premises the wid Jessee covenants and ageees:

Ist. To deliver to the credit of lessor, free o cost, in the pipe ine to which lesses may connest wells on said fand, the equal one-cighth ££/5)
part ofall oil produced and saved from the leased promises.

2nd. To pay jessor fir gas of whatsoever naiure o kind produced and spld, o7 sed off the premnises, or used in the manufacture of any
products therefrom one-eighth (1/8) at the market price al the well, (bul, as ko gas sold by lessee, in no event moze than one-¢ighth (148} of the
procesds received by [essee from such sales), fos the gas sold, wsed off the premises, ot in the menufscture of producs therefrom, said payments to
be made momhly. Where gas fom a well producing gas enty is ol sold or usd, lessee may pay or tender a5 myalty One Dollar ($1.00) per year per
ret mineral cre retained hepeunder, and i such payment or tender is made it witl be considered that gas is being preduced withio de meaning of
the preceding paragraph,

This lease may be mainteined curing the primary 1erm hereolwithout further payment of deilling operations. If the lesste shall commence to
drill a well within the teem ofthis keass ex any extension theroaf, the Tessor shall have the right to drill such well 2 completion with reasenable dilizence
end dispatch, and If oil or pas, oc cither of them, be found in paying quantities, his fease shell continue end be In foree with Iike effoct es if such wall
had been competed within the term of years first mentioned,

¥ said fessar s 3 less intevest in the above descrided land than the enfire and uncivided fee simple estate thereln, ten the myzliies hereia
provided for shall b5 paid the said lessor only in the proporiion which lessod's infercst bears to the wholo and undivided fee.

Lasses shall have the right fo usz, free of cost, gas, oil and water pmduced on safd land for lessae’s dperation thereon, except water from
the walls of lessor,

When requested by lessor, lesse2 shall bury lessee's pipelines below plow deplh,
No weil shall be dilled nearer then 200 feet o te host o bam now o1 said premiges wilhowt writ'en censent of lessor,
Lessee shall pay for damages caused by lessee's operations to growing crops on said tand.

Lessee shail have the right at any time to remave ali mechinery and fistures pfaced on said premises, including the right to drew and remove
casing, .

IFihe estate of either party herelo is assigned, snd the privilege of assigning in whole of b pant Is expressly allowed, the covenznts hersof shaft
extend to thedr beirs, executors, adminktrators, suocessins or assigns, but ne change in thz ownership of the fand or assigrman of rentals oc royalties
shall be binding ont the lesses until alter the fessee has been fumished with o written transfer or essignment or 3 true copy thereof, in cxse lesses
essigrs this kease, in whole or in pan, leesse shall be refieved of all ohligations widk respect ko the assigned portion or portions arising subsequent to
the dats of assignment.

Lesses may 2f any time execute end dellver 10 kssor o place of record a releas: o7 releases covering any partion of pe;tions of the above
Gescribed premises and thereby sumender this lease as to such portion of portions and be relieved of slf ablizations as o the zcreage sumendered.

Al express oc implied covenants of this fecse shall be subjeet o o Pederal end S1ate Laws, Executive Onders, Rules or Regulations, sod
this Jease shall not be terminated, in whole or & part nor lessee held liable in damages, for Gailusg 1o comply therewith, if complisnec is prevented by,
or ifsuch feilure &s the result of, any such Law, Order, Rule or Regulation,

Lassor heichy warrents and agrees to deferd the tille to the fands herein dascribed, and agrees that the lessee shall have the dight 2l zny timedo
nedzem for lessor, by payment any morigages, tanes or other liens on the above desseibed fands, in the event of dafault of payroent by lesser, and be
subcogated to lhe vights of the halder thereo!, and ihe undersipned lessors, for themselves and their heirs, successors and assigns, hevedy semender
and release all righf of dower and homestead in tha premises deseribed herein, in so far as szid right of dower and homestead may in my way afiec
the purposes for which this lease is made, as reciled hemin,
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Lasste, & 15 option, is hereby given the right and power to poo! or combine il acreage covered by this &ase or any pevtion thereof with
othet land, lease or leases in the imaedite viciaily thereof, when in fessee's fudgement it is recessary or advisable To do 5o 3n order to propetly
develop and operate said lease premises 50 as fo promole the conservation of off, gas of other minerals in and Lnder and thas may be preduced from
said premises, such pooling to be of tracts contiguats to one another and o be info 3 unit or units st exceeding 40 acres e2ch T the event of an ail
well, of into a unit o units not excesding 540 nores each in the event of a pas wall, Lessee shall execute in writicg, and record in the conviyanes
records of the county in which the lend hecein leased s sitzated an nstrument identifying and describing the puoted zereage The entire acreage so
pooled into s treot o7 unft shall be treated, for all purposes except the payiment of royalties en production from the pooled unit, 45 if it were fneludad
in this tease. f produetion is found on the pooled acreage, il shall be treated s if preduction is had from shis lease, whether the well or wells bs
loexied on the premises covered by his lease or not. | liew of the royalties clsewhers herein specified, Yessor shall Toccive on production from &
unit s0 pooled only such portian of the royally stiputated herein as the amount of his acceage placed inthe unit or his coyaliy interest ikerein on an
acreage busis beems ta the lotal acresge so pooled ion be particular unit involved.

Lessee is hersby given the option to extend the primnary 1erm of this lease for an additional twe (2) yews from the
expiration of the original primary term. This option may be exercisud by Fessee at any time during the Inst year of the original
primary term by paying 1o Lessor the amount per mineral acre as stated in a lelter agreement dated the same date as this lease,
This payment shalt be based upon the number of net mineral acres then covered by this lease, and all of the provisians of tiis
feaso relating to the payrment of shut-in royalties shall apply equally 10 this payment including. but not Limited lo, the provisions
regarding changes in owaership, Should this optien be exercised as herein provided, it shafl be considered for afl purposes as
though this lease priginally provided for a primary term of five (%) yeass, In the event this lease is being maintained by any
provision hereof at the expiration of the original primary term, Lessee shall have a petiod of thirty (30) days from the date this
lease ceases 10 be 5o malntained within which to excreise this option.

™ execute this instrument 25 of the day mnd year first above wriion,

ssarorraivy_ ST,
Len Jelinek (
By: 32tz (el —t. .
’ Barbara . Jc"fnei;"} ' *

By:

STATE OF KANSAS ) NDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

. ) sS.
COUNTY OF Ejggxx' )

Ga this S)| _ day of Qciubar . 2006, befora mie, the undersigned, 3 Notary Public, in and for te county and stale aforesaid,
personally appeared Lean Jelinek & Barbara ]. Jelinek, his wife, to me personally known 10 be the identical persca(s) who signed

the name(s) of the maker(s) therenf to the wilhin and luregoing insirument ns thelr free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes
fhereln set forth,

Given tnder my hand and s=a the Jay and year last sbove writlen.

My Commisstosn Expires:

Wy Aspl Evices

STATE OF - ) CORPORATE OWLEDGME
COUNTY OF ; 55

L Onithis _ day of 2005, before me, the undersigned, n Matery Publie, in and (or the county and state
gﬂxﬁmgoﬁnpﬁc; the identical person who signed the none of the maker thereof 1o the within and foregoing instrumend as‘
. Iree and veluntucy act and deed, ond as the free and veluntary et and Jeed in___ capacity as President of said cotpocation,

for the uses and purposes thereln set forth.
Given unider my tand and scal the duy and year lJast shave wrilten,

My Cammission Expires:

Notary Public
{Senly
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Paqes Hecardeds 3
Cachior Initials: rkb

WHEREAS, by Oil and Gus Leases dated Oclober 2, 2006, recorded in Book G89, Pages 934, 935 of the records
of Harper County, Kansas, Leon Jelinek and Barbara J, Jelinek, bis wife feased 10 Marshatl L. Austin the
following described lands located in Harper County, Konsas:

T345-RIW, 67 PAs
Section 25: SW4, Sub. 1o ROW
Section 36: NW4, Sub. ta ROW
contuining 320,09 acres, mots ar less

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the undersigned, successor or successors to the interest of the lessar nnder said Lease
to aimeisd and ratify said Lease in accordance with the terms and provisions hereaf

NOW, THEREFRORE, in consideration of the premises and the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other goed and
valuable considerations, cash in hand pusid to the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are heichy
acknowledged, I, or we, the undersigned, do hereby amend said Loase by daleting the following thereof said lease:

Tlepid, A8 D 0NN, 15 ey given Ife rigia mud pateer 1a pool or remblaz the acrvage covered By this lecse or aay poriion theeeof il ot
fund ivase ur leases io tht irmpndions vicininy theeeof when in fesee s fdiment 4 s necesocy ar safcisadle to o3 yir bt sedder t0 properle dovelop
and operate voif feese prenises so rs to proewsr the consersation of oil, gos or athor sshrals in aed vesdor omd thad imay beppofhr:szdﬁmu saqid
promises, sl pooling 10 b of tracts eortusis 1o oie orethor aid (o be info o unlt cr iins pot exceading S8 aores eoch b vk eveidt of ot ofl
well, o inty w Lait o umits k! exceedhig 40 acres cuch i the evemt af a gos well Lesser shaif erecte i nrivhig wiad record i e corvesnce
records of e county in which the loned herein feased is siivated on instrionzal keanifying wed doreribing ke paa?ed’ aerag, Tz ertirse gtreie
20 poefid idio @ frircd or unlr shalt be treawed for uﬂ,':'frpo:a.r axcept Hee puymeal of royainws ou production fran sier posied unit, us if i wene
wnclircled i 1its fease, I pecdoeinmg v faimd on e paolcd aoveage, 1 shell be teaied s [ prodisciion ia fad fiee this Rose, whedir e well or
wells b jocated nn e prowives coveed By g feaxe or ot [a Mor of e royuiiizy clwwiere feeen specified, heazor SIndf roene en
prochmtion from 6 baif 1a popler oady such portion of the royulny siipulated kere as e amoint of Bis oLvvage puced o thie vt or Jis reyaily
izterosd tErvin on an acredgy basts bears 1 (fx (o aerecge 5o puoicd in the pariicudor anitinvelead?

and replacing said paragraph of defetion with the following for inclusion of the aforementioned ¢ited Ol and Gas
Lzase to state as follows: N

Ulaviee tiradl have dre rizlt Bt aoi Wa abfigation 1o puod ol or any part of the Jeased premises or frkeee st thereinwith any ottice lals or
Fnferasis, as to anp or f depti's or sonss, and as (o ang or olf substances covered by this Jegse, cither beforz or ofter Wy comnencersent of
deiflon vr peaduction, 1 enever Lodses deeras I Recessovy o pieoper i do so in ordes to prudeely develop or operatz the loosed prewmises,
witeeher o> gt Sinflae pocding authority exists with respect t0 ek othice Jundi or interasis. M creaticn of o wnit by suih poveing shait b based
on the jn!!ou fg eriteris thereinafier catled “pooliag critzeix"): A it for on oibvel! {'ﬂ!fm- than a horzentad compleion) strl net cxeedd 30
1cres phe o avecinian acreng: teferanon of 10 e for o gar weil or n forezantitd cosipietion shall mor oxcemt 620 venvs plox (r Havimai
oercuge folenance of 136! pmw&d:ﬂm u forger urit oy be formed far on g wellar pus seell or Aoraonad cumpletion to congbras o oy ol!
spoeing ue densly patrens thet nxy e prescritod oe permitied by ey goveraeacnial oluily baving furinliclion to do so. Foe ihe purpuse of the
Soregntng. the tonns “od nell” wid “gasacl?® doll have the imeqnings peescribed by opplicabls iav or in: eppropriare gonermmemod oty
oend e ter “dorizonol complerivn” meens a el in whech dhe lrorizamal coap.onent of the conipleiion interval in iy reservere exceeds M
verdonl coupenent Insuch ikl Ja exercising its puating nghts keretunter, Lessce sholl filz of recond a writked sfeclevation deseribing the
1t crid Stadiny the efeetive dute of poohing. Production driiling of reworkiay epxralions ey wiere on ¢ uniwinch biclnles ali ur aay part of
the feiased prewises stait be tevared s if i vere production, dvilling ur reveoching operanions on tie koved promises, excvpt ilkit the pecedxction
it which Lessar s roysity i coloxlated shall be that preportion of Uk tosol unit prodictive wiich ihe net acreags covervd b this fease and
includzd in I wni? becra 10 Fie latal atrdupe in the e, dur only o 1l cxrind shelt proprriion o urit grodeetion i5 sodd by Lessee, Tt the eveni a
wwitit is foraea heresnter before Yhe tnit well is deatlod cod couplatod, 50 that the upplicable pooling critoria ane nor y2r iawe, e inri shall be
Sertei an the Looling crNER Lessee expecds In good fauth 1o opph i conpletion of the well; provided thedvwithina ronsoruble i afior
rompicicon G ik woll, the wrad ol Be revised if avces sary to caqforn (e the pooling criterio il evtvally evist, Focifng in cane o sere
sraevy Il ot extions Lessee 's puoling rights berennder, i Lessea ehoil torve e recirring right bensiof the obdigation 1a nevise aay wnti
forracd lerciusdoe by cxpansion o contrenion vr boil, cither before or after communssnen! of proviection, u order ta otufirns tu the v:elf
spicteing eas o ciry pastrérn prescribod or permitied By the governmopsal auihoity Fabg Joicdiction, or (o coform 1o Gay procuchive acreege
dotorrination wock: by yieh govemmental cutiority, To revis? 2 iwit hevermder, Levsee shall file ofvecord o writtzn decloranon deseribing the
revised wnt oma stuting the efechve dave of rewsion. To the extenl any portion of fiv leased promises bs inclded b or vecluded fecei the wir by
virtat f such revisian, the propertion nfunit prodaction on whick rayallies ure payable hereuadoe shall iwrealter be aq’;m{cdmmrmugl}

Eeezsee shall have the cight b nut the ubligution o conbatt sl or ery part of the ledstd peemiises or Brerest rest 10 ¢k 07 RO i Laons v
aRr2cHICHS for the cooperutive tealoprent or operalion Of ity OF tuore 6l anet'or 203 reSeVeles or partions thesealh I wy fessoe S isd gene
SUCh ptan or ugtecuien Wil prEvert wask: 6Ad pratect correlative rights, and uc.' phin or agreesiar is ay:rastd By i foeloro, vwrads ar foeal
cuwermeral guthoriy Baving juriefictin. Wen sech o cormimea is madde, this ko shall be sufgiet 19 1 fonns and condivions of ihe unis
plan or agrsensent, incleding ong forniula prosecided theesin far the ailvearicn of prod.iclion rown a wnlt Lo peewinend cesrtion therea),
Lessn maay ieratitate e i by Jiling of recesd a writea declterution dexcriving ihe unt miud staling the itz of kermiaetion, 'ovling feneunider
shaff went carsdiinte @ cravecanvepere of reresiy”

For the same consideration, 1, or we, the undersigned, do hereby adops, r21ily and confinn tac above described Lease
as herein amended and all of its toring and provisions, and do hereby gront, lease and let unto the cureent owners of
said Lease, vs thele Interesis muy appear, and to their successor or suceessors in interest, any and all interesr which ],
or we, the undersigned now have, or kereafier acquire, either by vonveyance, deviss, inherimnce or operation of law,
snd whether vested, expectant, vontingent or futurg, in and to the acove described junds, upon and subject o cach
and all of the terms and provisions of said Leusz as hercin amended, and as fidly and completely as if the
undersignzd had originally executed, acknowledged and dslivered said Lease on the Jute thereof, and the
undersipnad declare, each for dhemselves, that satd Lease and alt of its tesms and provisions are binding on the
undersigned and that said Lease is a valid and subsisting Qil, Gas and Mireal lease upon all of the fands and
interests Wierein of the undersignid, hereinabove described or refored 10,

‘This Amendment and Ralification shall be binding upon und inuee to the benefit of the parties hurcto, thelr
successars, personal represenmtives and ossigns, amsd shall be effective a3 1o the intersst of the undersigned.
regardlvss of whether similar instruments are exveuted by eny one of moce of the other owaers oF mincral interests
in the above described lends

p.b
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Executed this iéi day of }\}O\*EUJ;\:VZOIO

Deces2d

p.6

Leon lelinek L Barbara J. Jelinek
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

sTATE or _{K&n%A s )

County of‘ 56 Diavast ¢ k¢ )

On this ' __doy of _NoGMEER , 2010, bzfore me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said counry

and state, personally appeared Leon Jetinek 7 ; Kriown t0 nie to be the person or

persons whose nanes are subscribed to the foragoing insirument, and ackrowledged that the same was exevoted and
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Ward Loyd, Commissioner
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September 21, 2011

Hi Lewis

Shoreline Energy Partners, LLC
453 S WEBB RD # 100
WICHITA, KS 67207-1310

Re:Drilling Pit Application
Sheen 1-35
NE/4 Sec.35-34S-05W
Harper County, Kansas

Dear Hi Lewis:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve
pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level and the
free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as the
Hutchinson Salt section has been drilled through and displacement of the fluids into the
reserve pit has occurred. The fluids should be removed again within 1 week after drilling
operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits
daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at
(316) 630-4000 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2008),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, through KOLAR within 30 days of fluid removal.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the District Office at
(316) 630-4000.



	ExpectedSpudDate: 9/28/2011
	OperatorLicenseNumber: 33778
	OperatorName: Shoreline Energy Partners, LLC
	OperatorStreetAddress1: 453 S WEBB RD # 100
	OperatorStreetAddress2: 
	OperatorCity: WICHITA
	OperatorStateName: KS
	OperatorZip: 67207
	OperatorZip4: 1310
	OperatorContactName: Hi Lewis
	OperatorPhone: 316-214-1738
	ContractorLicenseNumber: 34484
	ContractorName: Fossil Drilling, Inc.
	WellDrilledForOil: Yes
	WellDrilledForGas: Off
	WellDrilledForEnhancedRecovery: Off
	WellDrilledForStorage: Off
	WellDrilledForDisposal: Off
	WellDrilledForSeismic: Off
	NumberOfSeismicHoles: 
	WellDrilledForOther: Off
	WellDrilledForOtherDetails: 
	WellDrilledForOWWO: Off
	OriginalWellOperatorName: 
	OriginalWellName: 
	OriginalWellCompletionDate: 
	OriginalWellDepth: 
	WellClass: Wildcat
	EquipmentType: MudRotary
	DirectionalWellbore: No
	TrueVerticalDepth: 
	BottomHoleLocation: 
	KCC_DocketNumber: 
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: E2
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 35
	Township: 34
	Range: 5
	RangeDirection: West
	C1FeetNSFromReference: 330
	C1NorthSouthFromReference: North
	C1FeetEWFromReference: 200
	C1EastWestFromReference: East
	IrregularSection: Regular
	CountyName: Harper
	LeaseName: Sheen
	WellNumber: 1-35
	FieldName: wildcat
	ProratedField: No
	TargetProducingFormation: Arb/Miss/Simpson
	NearestLeaseOrUnitBoundary: 200
	ElevationGL: 1231 Surveyed Surveyed
	WaterWellWithinQuarterMile: No
	PublicWaterSupplyWithinMile: No
	DepthBottomFreshWater: 100
	DepthBottomUsableWater: 180
	SurfacePipeByAlternate: I
	LengthSurfacePipePlanned: 320
	LengthConductorPipeRequired: 
	ProjectedTD: 5300
	FormationAtTD: Arb
	DrillingWaterSource: Other
	DrillingWaterSourceOtherText: hauling
	DWRPermitNumber: 
	ApplyForDWRPermit: Off
	WillCoresBeTaken: Yes
	CoreZoneProposed: Miss
	OperatorSignatureDate: 
	TitleofOperatorWhoSignedIntent: 
	PermitExpired: Off
	PermitExpiredDate: 
	KccOnlyC1SGA: No
	KccOnlyC1EffectiveDt: 09/26/2011
	KccOnlyC1District: 2
	KccOnlyC1API: 15-077-21758-00-00
	KccOnlyC1ConductorPipe: 0
	KccOnlyC1SurfacePipe: 200
	KccOnlyC1ApprovedBy: Rick Hestermann 09/21/2011
	KccOnlyC1ExpiresOn: 09/21/2012
	KccOnlyC1SpudDate: 
	KccOnlyC1SpudAgent: 
	KCCOnly_AlternateCompletion: I
	kccOnlyProductionComment: OIl & Gas leases w/pooling clauses attached.
	AcresAttributableToWell: 
	IrregularSectionCorner: Off
	PitType: Drilling
	WorkoverPitAPIorYear: 
	PitProposedExisting: Proposed
	DatePitConstructed: 
	PitCapacityBBLS: 1000
	CDP1Subdivision4Smallest: E2
	CDP1Subdivision3: NE
	CDP1Subdivision2: NE
	CDP1Subdivision1Largest: NE
	CDP1FeetNSFromReference: 330
	CDP1NorthSouthFromReference: North
	CDP1FeetEWFromReference: 200
	CDP1EastWestFromReference: East
	InSensitiveGroundWaterArea: No
	ChlorideConcentrationMgL: 
	BottomBelowGroundLevel: Yes
	ArtificialLiner: Yes
	HowPitIsLined: 
	PitLength: 80
	PitWidth: 80
	PitDeepestDepth: 4
	SteelPit: Off
	NoPit: Off
	LinerDescription: Plastic, 6 mm, dig pit and install before filling with water
	LinerMaintenance: Gauge fluid twice daily
	FeetToNearestWaterWell: 2690
	DepthOfWaterWell: 65
	DepthToShallowestFreshWater: 60
	FreshWaterInformationSourceMeasured: Off
	FreshWaterInformationSourceWellOwner: Off
	FreshWaterInformationSourceElectricLog: Off
	FreshWaterInformationSourceKDWR: Yes
	ProducingFormation: 
	NumberOfProducingWellsOnLease: 
	BBLS_FluidProducedDaily: 
	TankBatterySpillsIntoPit: Off
	DrillingMaterialUsed: drilling mud
	NumberOfWorkingPitsUsed: 2
	AbandonmentProcedure: working pits to be jetted and cleaned, reserve pit to be evaporated
	CDP1SignatureDate: 
	CDP1KCCOnlyLiner: Off
	CDP1KCCOnlySteelPit: Off
	RFAC: Yes
	RFAS: Yes
	KccOnlyDateRcvd: 09/14/2011
	KccOnlyCDPPermitNo: 15-077-21758-00-00
	KccOnlyCDPPermitDate: 09/21/2011
	KccOnlyCDPLeaseInsp: Yes
	FormFiled: C1
	OperatorContactPerson: Hi Lewis
	ContactPhoneArea: 316
	ContactPhoneNumber: 214-1738
	ContactFaxArea: 316
	ContactFaxNumber: 681-1190
	ContactEmail Address 1: hilewis15@earthlink.net
	SurfaceOwnerName: Margaret Louise Sheen c/o Edward Sheen
	SurfaceOwnerAddress1: 669B SE 120 Ave
	SurfaceOwnerAddress2: 
	SurfaceOwnerCity: Bluff City
	SurfaceOwnerState: KS
	SurfaceOwnerZip: 67018
	SurfaceOwnerZip4: 
	OpNotifiedLandowner: Yes


